SECTION 1. THAT THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAI Y-=AR
BEGINNING JULY 1, 2000 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2001
IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:
REVENUE EXPENDITURES
GENERAL FUND $7,594.,630.00 $7,594.630.00
GAS SERVICE -$5-577-760-66— -55;577,766-66-
$11,577,700.00 $11,577,700.00
WATER SERVICE $4,141,000.00 $4.141,000.00
WASTEWATER $2,083,300.00 $2,083.300.00

PARKS AND REC

$470,300.00

$470,300.00

EMS $2,023,000.00 $2,023,000.00

TOTAL ALL FUNDS —$214;889.936-06—- -$24;889,930-66~
$27,889,930.00 $27,889,930.00

SECTION 2. THIS ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT AFTER I[:S

PASSAGE AND UPON PUBLICATION.

FIRST READING __\::jﬁngawfgg / g;), 2001
SECOND READING %@ﬁmmﬁ_@ G 2001

APPROVED

ATTEST: (!Moﬁ/zn

“DAVID GODSEY. CITY C FRK
CITY OF SOMERSET, KENTUCKY

LES, MAYOR
ITY OF SOMERSET, KENTUCKY



